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bis wann Partneruniversität Kontaktperson 

2009 A Universität Wien Ida Karner, Büro für internationale Beziehungen, Dr. Karl-Lueger-Ring 1, A-1010 Wien 
ida.karner@univie.ac.at 

2007 B Liege  

2013 CH Université de Fribourg Marielle de Dardel, Institutional Coordinator, Service des relations internationales, Université de 
Fribourg 20, avenue de l’Europe, CH-1700 Fribourg, Switzerland, marielle.dedardel@unifr.ch 

2013 E Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 
Madrid 

Prof. Dr. David Rios Insua, Vice-Rector for International Relations, C/ Tulipán S/N-28933-
Móstoles (Madrid) Espana, intercambio.erasmus@urjc.es 

2009 E Universitat de Lleida 

M. Carme Figuerola Cabrol, Vicerectora de Relacions Internacionals i Cooperació, Oficina de 
Relacions Internacionals, Universitat de Lleida, Centre de Cultures i Cooperació Transfronterera, 
Carrer de Jaume II, 67, E-25001 Lleida, ori@int.udl.es 
Xavier Sabi Marcano xavisabi@aegern.udl.es 

2010 F Brest Universite de Bretagne Anne-Marie Galliou-Scanvion, Universite de Bretagne Occidentale – U.B.O., rue des Archives, CS 
93837, 29238 Brest Cedex 3 

2007 F Every  

2009 HU Budapest  

Dr. Krisztina Lászlo, Institutional SOCRATES Coordinator, H-1111 Budapest, Müegyetem rkp. 
3.K.I.62, socrates@mail.bme.hu 
Prof. Dr. Erzsébet Horváth, BME-Matermaika Intézet – Algebra Tanszék, H-1521 Budapest, H. Ep. 
IV. Em. 45, he@math.bme.hu 

2014 HU Budapest  

Dr. Péter Moson, Institutional Erasmus Coordinator, H-1111 Budapest, Bertalan Lajos utca 2. Z ép. 
II em. 202/b., socrates@mail.bme.hu 
Prof. Dr. Erzsébet Hoorváth, BME-Matemaika Intézet – Algebra Tanszék, H-1521 Budapest, H. 
Ep. IV. Em. 45, he@math.bme.hu 

2011 LT Vilniaus Universitetas Prof. Habil. Dr. Remigijus Leipus, Faculty of Mathematics and Informatics, Vilnius University, 
Naugarduko 24, LT-03225 Lithuania, remigijus.leipus@mif.vu.lt 

2008 N Bergen  

2013 P Universidade de Aveiro 

Prof. Dr. Fernando Neto, Erasmus Coordinator, Department of Mechanical Engineering 
fneto@ua.pt 
Niall Power, Head of International Office, Campus Universitário de Santiago, 3810-193 Aveiro, 
Portugal niall@ua.pt 
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2007 PL Poznan  

2009 RO Universitatea Babes-
Bolyai Cluj-Napoca 

Romana Onciu, Institutional Socrates Coordinator, Universitatea Babes-Bolyai ,  
Str. Kogalniceanu 1, RO-400084 Cluj-Napoca, ronciu@staff.ubbcluj.ro 

2010 RO Universitatea din Bucuresti

Prof. Dr. Ioan Pánzaru, Bd. M. Kogalniceanu nr. 36-46, Bucuresti 050107, Romania 
panzaru@unibuc.ro 
Alina Balasa, Socrates/Erasmus Office,  Bd. M. Kogalniceanu nr. 36-46, Bucuresti 050107, 
Romania intcoop@socrates.iro.unibuc.ro 

2013 S Lund University Sigmundur Gudmundsson, Mathematics, Faculty of Science, Lund University, 
221 00 Lund, Box 118, Sweden, Sigmundur.Gudmundsson@math.lu.se 

2013 SF University of Helsinki 

Mr. Markus Laitinen, International Affairs, P.O. Box 33, FI-00014 University of Helsinki, 
Finnland, Markus.Laitinen@helsinki.Fi 
Juliette Kennedy, Department of Mathematics and Statistics, P.O. Box 68 (Gustaf Hällströmin katu 
2b), FI-00014 University of Helsinki, Finnland, juliette.kennedy@helsinki.Fi 

2011 SF University of Joensuu Prof. Lenni Haapasalo Dept. Of Applied Eduction, University of Joensuu, P.O. Box 111, 80101 
Joensuu, Finnland, lenni.haapsalo@joensuu.fi 

2013 TR Anadolu University 
Eskisehir 

Mithat Bilik, Assistant Coordinator for International Affairs, Anadolu University -26470, 
Yunusemre Kampusu,  Eskisehir – Turkey mbilik@anadolu.edu.tr 
Assist. Prof. Emrath Akyar, Erasmus Departmental Coordinator, Anadolu University, Faculty of 
Science Department of Mathematics, 26470 Eskisehir , Turkey, eakyar@anadolu.edu.tr 

2011 TR Kocaeli Universitesi Izmit Assist. Prof. Dr. Hülya Kodal Sevindir, Departmental Coordinator, Kocaeli Universitesi Umuttepe  
Merkez Yerleskesi Fen-Edebiyat Fakültesi 41380 Izmit, Turkey, hkodal@kou.edu.tr 

2013 TR Rize University 

Asst. Prof. Rusen Yilmaz (Math. Dep. Coord.), Rize University, International Relations Office, 
Fener, 53100 Rize, Turkey, ryilmaz00@yahoo.com 
Asst. Prof. Nurhayat Özdemir (Instit. Coord.), Rize University, International Relations Office, 
Fener, 53100 Rize, Turkey, nurhayat61@yahoo.com 

2013 TR Uludag Universitesi Bursa Prof. Dr. I. Naci Cangul, Dept. of Mathematics,  Gorukle, 16059 Bursa/Turkey 
cangul@uludag.edu.tr 

2009 UK University of Aberdeen Dr. Shona Potts, Institutional ERASMUS Coordinator, ERASMUS Unit, Registry, University 
Office, King’s College, Aberdeen AB24 3FX, UK, erasmus@abdn.ac.uk 

2013 UK University of Aberdeen Dr. Shona Potts, Institutional ERASMUS Coordinator, ERASMUS Unit, Registry, University 
office, King’s College, Aberdeen AB24 3FX, UK, erasmus@abdn.ac.uk 
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